AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | (OVTACTIDCODE 1 pack OF PAGES

u 1] 9
2 AMENDMENTMODIRICATION NO SUEFFECTIVE DATE 4 KEQLISEIION P RCHASE REQ NO 5. PROJECT Ki) Ofepplicable)
FO000S © 31-Mar-2011 SEE SCAEDULE
o (SSUFIYisY con: HROOS 1 T OADNINISIER: DBV iFother than ttone? Cobl [SOS14A
Y v 2850
; DARPA © e mpeie comi
MO i BTEDRGGIT RTRIDY

SUTE 2

ATTN NATALY STUARD SAN DTG A e

AN FARFAX DR
ARUNG™ %y va 22831774

8 NAMII AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACT OR {No . Street. Couniy . Nate and Z1p Lode) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION NO.
GENERAL ATOMICS
3840 GENERAL ATOM CSCT w1 I
SAN DIEGE CA R 21722 9B DATUD(SEEITEMIT)

10 MOD QF CONTRACT ORIJER NO
X rﬂoon-og-%o%u

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13

CODE_ 4V360 WACILITY cops X | 08-Dec-2008
HEOTHISITEM ONLY APPLIES PO ARENDMENT S OF SO1 ICITATIONS
D.lhu above numbered solicumiion 1s anended s s Brth in Tiem 13 The hoat and gatc spevifed Lr recespt o f Qs D s ctended. D 15 not ecended

Offer awst acknowledge seceipt ofthey amzndment prot to the hout and dete soccrfed in the aulivitating o 2 amended by e ofthe Bllow ing rethods

121 By compiciing Mems § and |5 and retuming cepres afrhe amerdment (%) By acbaowcdging covespt ofthie amendeent on cagl copy ulthe ofier sulimtted,
or (e b By separate letter of telegram which includes awkrence 1c the solwiratian and amerdment numbers FAILURD OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BIE
RECTIVED ATTHE P ACE DESIGNATLD FOR [FE RYCFIPTO! OFFE RS PRIOR TU Tl HOT R AN DATT SO D SAY RESULTIN

REIFCTION OF YOUR OFFFR 1fby virtue aftha ameadmer sy au dessse fu change 47 o s alreads submasted sooh b anpe ey be made by telegianar ctter,
provided crch telogrumiue [etier nmkes relerenie (o the subicitstion and thiy arendmeat, 3nsd 1y Tecss oo pnaria ibe wpentnye kot and daiz specibed

L
|7|2 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DA T A (1t requeeds
See Schedule
i 13 THISTEESTAPPUIES ONEY TOMODITIC AT TONS OF VORI RAUT YORDERS.
l IT MOIMFIES THE CONTRALT ORDFRNO ANDESCRIBLIDNVINITEM (4

A TTHS CHANGE ORDER IS TSSUL DY PURSUANT T (Speonts amthorntn s THE CTIANGES ST FORTHIN TTEN L3 ARE MADE IN [T
] CONTRACT QRDER NOUIN TTEM TUA

1B THE ABOVE NUMBERLD CONTRACT ORDLR ISMOIFES TOREFTECT THL ADMINISTRA TIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
1 ollice, appropriation date, cte } SE 1 FORTHINGTESM (4 PURNM ANT 70 UHE AUTHORT DY OF FAR A 1031
C THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREFMENT ISERTERFDINTO PURSL ANT TUAUTHORITY OF

X[ OUHER (Speciy type of modification and awhority
H- 16 Animal Studes

FIMPORTCANT . Contractar » D s reguired [ sign s documient and retar copies to the issng offce

1 DESCRIPTION O AMENDMENTMODITICATION ctwganied i UCF watmn headings, muading solicitatnonicontract subjeet matter
where Teasible. )
Maodilication Control Number (1B
. Rusuant to H-16 Animal Studies, the purpose of the modf icaton & 10 mcorporate Attachment 3 - Animal Use Frotocol Letter, and revise the
clause Fursuant to FAR 52.232-20 Limstation of Cost. this modification proviaes funding to CLIN 0002 n the amount of $427,904 (AO No.
X729/08).

i
| Fxeept as provaded hesein, it terims and conditions ofthe document refrenced in fren @2 o 16\ ay Aereofirs chanped temains uncranged and an 8l rrce and eder

15A NAMF AND TITLE OF SIGNER ( Type or print) JleA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {1 ype ot print)

| TSTLARD NATALY PCT
i .

e EMA . Tina Slard@aerpa ml
158 CONTRACT OR/OFFIFROR 15C DATE SIONED HeB UNUHFD STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGKRED
: . “b—w,?” . e . e .
{3 AT | 4 ape201
i Signature of person authorized to sign} { (Signature of Contracting Cfficen)
EXCEPTION TO SF 3u 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 36 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by (8A

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The following have been modified as highlighted in beld:

1) SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

HR0011-09-C-0034
P0OQ0O05
Page 2 013

a. SUBCLIN 000202 is added as follows:
ITEM . X - ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL EST. COST
NO SUPPLIES/SERVICLS COST FEE PLUS FIXED FEE
000202 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
Funding for Phase 11 Algal-derived JP-8 30.00
CPFF
Funding for Phase Il Algal-derived JP-8
FOB: Destination
AO No. X729/05
ACRN AD §427,904.00
2) SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office
a. As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $427,904.00

from $40.246.886.00 to $40,674,790.00.

b. SUBCLIN 000202;
Funding on SUBCLIN 000202 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AD

Accing Data: 9710200 1320 X729 P1620 2525 DPAC | 5062 812136 62715E

Increase: $427,904.00

Total: $427,904,00

3) SECTIONH - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

a. H-16

Animal Studies

Rescarch that involves the use of animals has been reviewed by a Do} veterinarian, The animal
protocol letter is incorporated as an Attachment No. 3 to the contract.
(end of clause)



HROO11-09-C-0034
PEO0OS
Page 3 of 3
4} SECTION ) - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

a. ‘The table of contents has changed from:

Exhibit/Attachment Table of Contents

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION

TYPE

Attachment | Attachment No. | - Statement of Work
Attachment 2 Attachment No. 2 - IP Assertions

To:

Exhibit/Aftachment Table of Contents

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION

TYPE

Altachment | Attachment No. [ - Statement of Work

Attachment 2 Attachment No. 2 - 1P Assertions

Attachment 3 Attachment No. 3 - Animal Use Protocol
Letter

5) Except as modified above, the terms and conditiens of Centract No. HRQQ 11-09-C-0034 shall remain
unchanged and in full force and eftect.

(End of Summary of Changes}



